
VARIETY GOLF  -  2022 SCHEDULE 
 

                   DATE EVENT VENUE 

Friday 18th March 
Jamie’s Charity  
Pro-Am 

The Grove                         

Wednesday 30th March Captain’s Day Walton Heath GC 

Wednesday 13th April Spring Meeting Hankley Common GC 

Thursday 21st April Director’s Trophy Hindhead GC 

Friday 29th April   
Ladies European Tour 
Charity Pro-Am 

Sundridge Park GC 

Thursday 5th May  Stan Boardman Classic Brocket Hall GC 

Tuesday 10th May General’s Day 
North Hants GC & 
Sandhurst 

Tuesday 17th May Presidents Day Swinley Forest GC 

Friday 10th June    Yappa Pro-Celeb-Am Sunningdale Heath GC 

Wednesday 22nd  June Sunshine Classic         Woburn GC 

Wednesday 6th July Team Championship Bearwood Lakes 

Wednesday 13th July Len Goodman Classic The London Club 

Wednesday 20th July 
An Audience with 
 John Daly   (Lunch) 

Wentworth Club (TBC) 

Monday 25th July 
   Variety Pro-Am 
     Hosted by  
 Colin Montgomerie 

Moor Park GC 

Wednesday 17th &  
Thursday  18th August 

Variety Links Challenge 
Princes GC & 
Royal Cinque Ports GC  

Thursday 1st September Strictly Come Golfing! The Wildernesse 

 Tuesday 13th September Guests Day  West Hill GC 

Thursday 22nd September Autumn Meeting New Zealand GC     

Thursday 29th September 
Ray Clemence 
Invitational 

St Georges Hill GC 

Wednesday 5th October Chairman’s Trophy Camberley Heath 

Sunday 9th &  
10th October 

Variety Rugby Legends Loch Lomond  

Wednesday 19th October 
Sir Bruce Forsyth     
Trophy 

The Berkshire GC 

Monday 24th October & 
Tuesday 25th October  

Season Finale 
Ferndown & 
Parkstone GC 

 
 


